



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.L.P. 612/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37678/2024 FOR GRANT OF  
SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL**

**PARVEEN KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Mr.  
Harsh Saini, Mr. Shashwat,  
Advocates.

versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI  
Mohit Malik, PS-EOW.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**28.07.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in the pre-lunch session.  
Renotify on 17.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 28, 2025**