



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 612/2024&CRL.M.A. 37678/2024**

PARVEEN KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar & Mr. Shubham
Thapliyal, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Sanjeev.
Mr. A.N. Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **27.07.2026**
List on 18.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 27, 2026/sw